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STATE OF WISCONSIN
BEFORE THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF THE DISCIPLINARY

PROCEEDINGS AGAINST
: FINAL DECISION AND ORDER
JOHN J. CZERNIEJEWSKI, : 96 MED 401
RESPONDENT :

The parties to this action for the purposes of section 227.53 of the Wisconsin statutes are:

John J. Czerniejewski

Qak Hill Correctional Institution
P.O. Box 238

Oregon, WI 53575-0238

Medical Examining Board
P.O. Box 8935
Madison, WI 53708-8935

Department of Regulation and Licensing
Division of Enforcement

P.O. Box 8935

Madison, WI 53708-8935

The parties in this matter agree to the terms and conditions of the attached Stipulation as
the final decision of this matter, subject to the approval of the Board. The Board has reviewed this
Stipulation and considers it acceptable.

Accordingly, the Board in this matter adopts the attached Stipulation and makes the
following:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. John J. Czemniejewski (D.O.B. 12/27/56) is duly certified to practice as a respiratory
care practitioner in the state of Wisconsin (license #928). This license was first granted on April
29, 1992.

2. Mr. Czerniejewski's most recent address on file with the Wisconsin Medical Examining
Board is 2945 S. 10th St., Milwaukee, WI 53215. Mr. Czerniejewski's most recent mailing







address known to the Department is Oak Hill Correctional Institution, P.O. Box 238, Oregon, WI
53575-0238.

3. On or about November 8, 1996, Respondent was found guilty of obtaining a
prescription drug by fraud and theft, in violation of secs. 450.11(7)(a) and 943.20(1)(a), Stats. As
a part of his sentence and as a condition of probation following his term of incarceration,
respondent was ordered by the court to surrender his license to practice. A true and correct copy
of the criminal complaint and judgment of conviction in this matter is attached to this document as
Exhibit A. Exhibit A is incorporated by reference into this document.

4. On or-about July 21, 1993, Respondent was found guilty of obtaining a prescription
drug by willful misrepresentation, in violation of sec. 450.11, Stats. A true and correct copy of the
criminal complaint and judgment of conviction in this matter is attached to this document as
Exhibit B. Exhibit B is incorporated by reference into this document.

5. On or about June 4, 1991, Respondent was found guilty of theft of a controlled
substance, in violation of secs. 943.20(1)(a) and 943.20(3)(a), Stats. A true and correct copy of the
criminal complaint and judgment of conviction in this matter is attached to this docurnent as
Exhibit C. Exhibit C is incorporated by reference into this document.

6. On or about March 11, 1991, Respondent was found guilty of obtaining a prescription
drug by fraud and theft, in violation of sec. 450.11(7)(a), Stats. A true and correct copy of the
criminal complaint and judgment of conviction in this matter is attached to this document as
Exhibit D, Exhibit D is incorporated by reference into this document.

7. In resolution of this matter, Mr. Czemiejewski consents to the following Conclusions of
Law and Order.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. The Wisconsin Medical Examining Board has jurisdiction over this matter,
pursuant to sec. 440.26, Stats.

2. The Wisconsin Medical Examining Board is authorized to enter into the attached
stipulation, pursuant to sec. 227.44(5), Stats.

3. The convictions referred to in paragraphs 3, 4, 5 and 6 above constitute violations of.
Wisconsin Administrative Code §§ Med 10.02(2)(h), (j), (p), (r) and (z).

ORDER

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Board accepts SURRENDER of
the certificate and license of John J. Czemiejewski (license #928) to practice as a Respiratory Care
Practitioner in the State of Wisconsin.
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IS FURTHER ORDERED that should Mr. Czemiejewski reapply for Wisconsin certification and
licensure. the Board may in its sole discretion determine whether. and under what terms and
conditions, a certificate may be reissued. Denial in whole or in part of an application for relicensure
shall not give rise to a contested case within the meaning of secs. 227.01(3) and 227.42, Stats.

MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

%QW R A —

Vv The

/On behalf of the Board ¢ Date “—.
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‘S!?tate vs John J. Czernieje}; i JUDGMEI‘ " OF CONVICTION
_ & T Sentence to Wisconsin State Prisons
*: Date of_Birth: 12-27-1956 Case No.: 96CF000193

The ECourt D Jury found the defendant guilty of the foilowing cnmeis):

Wis Stat. Fal. or Date(s) Crime
Ct. Crimsis) Violated Plaa Misd. Committed
1 Obtain Prescription Drug w/ Fraud 450.11(7}{a) Guilty MU July 1995

[939.62 Habitual Criminahity]

IT 1S ADJUDGED that the defendant is convicted on 11-08-1996 as found guiity and is sentenced as follows:

Ct, Sent. Date Sentence Langth Concurrent with/Consecutive 1o/Comments Agency
1 11-08-1996 State Prisons 3 YR WPS
1 11-08-1926 Costs

Conditions of Sentence/Probation

Obligations: {Total amounts only}

Mandatory
] Court Attorney Victim/Wit. 5% Rast. DNA Anal.
Fine Costs Fees Rastitution Other Surcharge Surcharge Surcharge
10.00 20.00 o 50.00

IT IS ADJUDGED that 7 days sentence credit are due pursuant to § 973.155 Wisconsin Statutes.
IT IS ORDERED that the Sheriff execute this sentence.

BY THE COURT:

Gerald P. Ptacek, Judge
Sharon A Riek, District Attorney QL(_AA . ‘ : 2 ) [ \
Michaei L Chernin, Defense Attorney = ;

Circuit Couct Judge/Clerk/Deputy-Etetk
TARAESA L. WHEARY, Clerk of the Circuit D.TN_OM 12, 1996
Court, Racine County, State of Wisconsin, ate
does hereby certify that this document is a true T,
and correct copy of the original on file and of “\g“:‘\ -.‘:m R.qc};;,,'
record in my office. SN ettt R0,
H @o... 5@—? .'-.%.“.
Datedt: \ =1 -9 HONE 2 T A
TARAESA L. WHEARY, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT R H = E
’ ';56 ..' b 0..- §
Qe D oy B ke o
"o," 'MSCD“S‘\“““*
gg'g_'z'g“’:,g],’;’ Judgment of Conviction EXH.IBIT A $1939.50, 939.51, 372.13, Chepter 973 Wiscanain Stan
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State vs John J. Czerniejes i JUDGME. OF CONVICTION
- Sentence Imposed & Stayed, Probation
o Ordered
Date of Birth: 12-27-1956 Case No.: 96CF000193

The@ Court D Jury found the defendant guity of the following crimels):

Wis Stat. Fel. ar Date(s) Crime
Ct. Crime(s) Violated Plea Misd. Committed
2 Theft-Movable Property (Special Facts) 943.20{1Ma) Guiity FD July 1995

[939.62 Habitual Criminality]

[T IS ADJUDGED that the defendant is convicted on 11-08-1996 as found guilty and 1s sentenced as follows:

Crt. Sent. Date Sentence Langth Concurrent with/Consecutive to/Comments Agency

2 11-08-1996 Probation Ordered 3 YR DoC

Santenceis) Stayed Concurrent with/Consecutive to/Commants Sant. Crodit

2 State Prison 3YR Consecutive - stayed O days

Conditions of Sentence/Probation

Obligations: (Total amaunts only)

Mandatory
Court Attornay Victim/Wit. 5% Rast. DNA Anal.

Fine Costs Fees Restitution Other Surcharge Surcharge Surcharge

10.00 20.00 57.20 70.00

Conditions

Ct. Condition Length Agency/Program Begin Date Bagin Time Commants

2 Jail Time 1YR County stayed

Miscellaneous Conditions:

Ct. Condition Agency/Program Comments

2 Restitution Restitution, if any, plus 10% P/A and
5% surcharge to be determined and
paid during term of probation.

2 Costs

2 Other fees

2 Alcohol treatment No alcohol, randon UA’s every 60 days
at defendant’s expense.

2 Drug Treatment No drugs, random UA’s every 60 days
at defendant’s expense.

2 Other No contact directly or indirectly with
victim’s family, or with any patients,
medical facility or Home Care type
patient. No contact where controlled
substances are dispensed. Continue
treatment. Surrender license to
practice. No employment in hospital,
nursing home or medicai facility.
Defendant must obey ail rules and
regulations while on probation.

CR-21210} 07/88 Judgmant of Conviction $3939.50, 939,51, 972.13, Chapter 973 Wiscorsin Statutes

Doc-20 o2/92 Poge
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CIRCUIT COURT

RACINE Cu.
™~

"~

- STATE OF WISCONSIN

State vs John J. Czerniejewski

Date of Birth 12-27-1956

JUDGMENT OF
DISMISSAL/AGEUITRALX X

Case No. 96CF000193

Count Offense Charged
3 SH.III,IV Drug Dispens. w/o Prescription

TARAESA L. WHEARY, Clerk of the Circuit
Court, Racine County “air o ,v'sconsin,
does hereby certity iha . s dscu» L3 @ true
and correct copy of the origina on 7ilc and of
record in my office.

Dated: L= i 4T
TARAESA L. WHEARY, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

By QQAJ-‘/ M _Depu[y

Acauittsl

CR.208ta), O7/98 Judgment OF €

KR SRS F PO K SRR I K SR EAGHOHBRER B X

IT IS ADJUDGED THAT the defendant is not guilty.

Statute Numbaer Disposition

161.38(3) Dismissed /Pr Motion

IT IS ORDERED THAT the defendant is discharged and any bond posted is to be returned.

BY THE COURT:

A Dan O

Court Official
November 12, 1996
Date
.\“““l”““”'nu
\\"‘:\ "“ pbee ..c//yé’?'o'
SQ a'.. ..l 0";
5& .. la .'. %"-'-
g *i8 “ =2
S e ~ : 23
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AT

1872.12M8), Wiscorwin Statutes
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WFPD 825565 & RCSD 825714 Summoens . SR

STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT RACINE COUNTY
Court Case #96- DA Complaint #96-F-172
STATE OF WISCONSIN, Plailncitrt, —Crime(S) & Statute(s) violated:

vs. Ct. 1: Del. Prescrip. Drug
JOHN J. CZERNIEJEWSKI, dob 12/27/56 |Ct. 2: Obtain & C.S. by Subterfuge
6125 W. Morgan Avenue Ct. 3: Del. a Schedule III C.S.
Milwaukee, WI 53220
Sec. 450.11(9) (b), 161.43(1} (a),(zb,
Defendant (s) . 161.41(1) (b), 161.50 -
DESCRIPTION: VICTIM: -y v
M/W; Br hair/Hzl eyes; 210#; 6' Elden Bodendorfer . e @ﬁﬁ

A L

-

- IR

Complainant, being first duly sworn on oath, on information and beliéff:“
says that in July of 1995, within the Town of Waterford, County of = - --
Racine, State of Wisconsin, the defendant did:

COUNT 1: Knowingly, unlawfully, and felonicusly, deliver a Prescription
Drug in Violation of Section 450.11; said offense subjects the defendant
to penalties of a fine of not more than $10,000, imprisonment for not
more than five (5) years, or both; contrary to Wis. Stats. Section
450.11(9) (b);

COUNT 2: Knowingly, unlawfully, and feloniously, obtain a Controlled
Substance by Subterfuge; said offense subjects the defendant to
penalties of a fine not to exceed $30,000, imprisonment for not more
than four (4) years, or both, driving privileges suspended not less than
six {(6) months nor more than five (5) years; contrary to Wis. Stats.
Section 161.43(1)(a) and (2) and 161.50{1);

COUNT 3: Knowingly, unlawfully, and feloniously, deliver a Schedule III
Controlled Substance to another; said offense subjects the defendant to
penalties of a fine of not more than $15,000, imprisonment for not more
than five (5) years, or both, driving privileges suspended not less than
gsix (6) months nor more than five (5) years;

contrary to Wis. Stats. Section 161.41(1) (b) and 161.50(1); and prays
that said defendant be dealt with according to law; the basis for the
complainant's charge of such offense is:

Your complainant states that he is employed as a law enforcement officer
by the Racine County Sheriff's Department and has read and relies upon
reports prepared under Town of Waterford Complaint No. 825565 prepared
by Sgt. Spletter of the Town of Waterford Police Department and under
Complaint No. 825714 prepared by Inv. Lucci of the Racine County
Sheriff's Department whose reports your complainant relies upon inasmuch
as they are prepared pursuant to an official law enforcement
investigation;

Your complainant states that Elden Bodendorfer had been hospitalized at
St. Francis Hospital from June 25, 1995 to July 14, 1995 and while
hospitalized at St. Francis Hospital became acgquainted with John J.
Czerniejewski, the defendant, as John Czerniejewski was a Respiratory
Therapist employed by the hospital.

Joy M. Stuedemann states that she is Elden Bodendorfer's daughter and
that on July 10, 1995, the defendant told Joy Stuedemann and Clara
Bodendorfer, Elden Bodendorfer's wife, that he wanted to come out to the
Bodendorfer residence and check it out so he could see if (NEXT PAGE)

prp\czernie.02 -1-




;Page Two. of Three
JOHN J. CZERNIEJEWSKI, dob 12/27/56
F 96"'?'172

they-were eligible for Hospice Service. At that time, the defendant
stated that he had a friend who worked at Hospice who would work with
him to help

Bodendorfers get Hospice Service but he needed to come cut to make sure
that they qualified first.

Joy Stuedemann states that on Sunday, July 10, 1995, the defendant came
out to the residence at approximately 3:30 p.m. Joy Stuedemann states
that when the defendant arrived at the residence, he stated that he
wanted to check ocut Mr. Bodendorfer's medications particularly emphasis
on the pain medication and also had to check the circuit breakers within
the residence. Joy Stuedemann states that at that point the defendant
was shown the pain medications that had been prescribed for Elden
Bodendorfer as Elden Bodendorfer had terminal cancer and was shown the
location of those drugs, that being in the kitchen above the sink in a
cabinet.

On July 16, 1995, the defendant again came cut to the residence and
brought with him two (2) inhalers, one for Ventolin and one for
Atrovent. Defendant handed-the inhalers to Elden Bodendorfer and
stated, "Don't tell anyone I'm giving you these." The defendant then
had Clara Bodendorfer at the table in the living room checking all the
medications. When Clara went into the kitchen to retrieve the
medication, the defendant went along with her so he would know where she
kept the medications. Clara Bodendorfer states he went through all the _
medications and also had a book of all medications from St. Francis
Hospital with him.

The defendant brought with him a bottle of Ibuprofen and indicated that
they should give Mr. Bodendorfer the Ibuprofen in between his regular
pain pill, Roxicet, and also told Clara Bodendorfer and Joy Stuedemann
not to give Mr. Bodendorfer all the Roxicet because they 4id not know
where his pain tolerance was. Clara Bodendorfer then indicated that she
wguld give Mr. Bodendorfer the pain medication as it was prescribed by
the doctor.

Joy Stuedemann states that in all the conversations with the defendant,
the defendant kept telling them not to tell anyone that he was there and
not to tell anyone about the medications.

On July 18, 1995, the defendant returned to the Bodendorfer's home at
7104 N. Tichigan Road, in the Town of Waterford, County of Racine, State
of Wisconsin. At that time as in previous times in the past, the
defendant brought with him a maroon duffel bag. Joy Stuedemann states
that the defendant was inside and outside of the house several times and
made numerocus trips to the bathroom. That at several times, he was
ilone in the kitchen in the area where the pain medications were

ocated.

On July 19, 1995, at approximately 8:00 p.m., Joy Stuedemann was sitting
in the living room talking to her father when Clara Bodendorfer called
her out, asking her about Mr. Bodendorfer's pain pills, the Roxicet.
Clara Bodendorfer states that she had given Elden Bodendorfer his pain
pills earlier in the day and that Elden Bodendorfer had pointed out to
her that the two pills were different. Clara Bodendorfer states that
when she dumped the pills out, that there were two different (NEXT PAGE)

-2-




Page Three of Three
JOHN J. CZERNIEJEWSKI, dob 12/27/56
96-F-172

types of pills in the Roxicet bottle. Joy Stuedemann states that she
then looked at both the pills and called Walgreen's and was able to
identify one as the Roxicet and the other as Tylencl 3. After numerous
phone calls she was able to determine that 53 of the Roxicet were
missing from the Roxicet bottle. Joy Stuedemann also states that her
father, Elden Bodendorfer, was not supposed to be given Tylenol 3 as one
of the active ingredients in that medication was ccdeine and Elden
Bodendorfer had become allergic to the codeine. Clara Bodendorfer
states that with the exception of the defendant, only she and her
daughter knew the location where the medications were kept in the house.

Complainant states that the Roxicet taken from Elden Bodendorfer's home
was a Schedule II Controlled Substance. Tylenol 3 provided to Elden
Bodendorfer to replace the Roxicet was a Schedule III Controlled
Substance.

Your complainant states that Inv. Lucci of the Racine County Sheriff's
Department then had contact with John Monsen, director of the
Respiratory Therapy Department at St. Francis Hospital and spoke to him
regarding the defendant's actions. John Monsen states that there would
be no circumstances in which a Respiratory Therapist from St. Francis
Hospital would ever have to have contact with the patient outside of the
hospital. John Monsen was advised that the defendant did go to the home
of a patient that was released from St. Francis Hospital to determine if
they qualify for Hospice Services and Monsen then indicated that that
would not be a duty of the defendant, that once a patient leaves the
hospital, the Respiratory Therapy Department has no responsibility
towards the patient. John Monsen also identified the two inhalers that
had been given tc Elden Bodendorfer as being the type that must be
prescribed by a physician and was asked whether a Respiratory Therapist
would be able to dispense those types of medications and he indicated
no. John Monsen also indicated that the defepndant had worked for a Home
Health Care Company in the past while he was employed by St. Francis
Hospital but that the defendant no longer worked for that Home Health
Care Company.

Your complainant relies upon the statements of Joy Stuedemann and Clara
Bodendorfer inasmuch as they are citizens, eyewitnesses and their
statements are based upon thelr personal knowledge and observations.
Your complainant relies upon the statements of John Monsen inasmuch as
he is a citizen, eyewitness and his statements are based upon his
personal knowledge and observations.

Com;;]Zinant
Subscribed & sworn to before me this day ef/E;bruary, 1996,

, Lo \__’5/
),,/¢ it

T . .
Approved for filing by acine Coun yy State of Wisconsin,
Robert S. Flancher, District Atforney does hereby certify that tus document is a trug

State Bar # 01015530 and correct copy of the original on file and of
730 Wisconsin Avenue record 1n my office.

Racine, WI 53403 (414) 636-3172
-3- Dated: | /047

TARAESA L. WHEARY, CLERK OF CIRGUIT COURT

W, b e o RNa
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, - STATE OF WISCONSIN - CIRCUIT COURT : CRIMINAL DI’ ~ION : RACINE COUNTY |

s r———-m L
STATE OFf WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff,
Vs, Ccase No. 96-CF-193
JOHN J. CZERNIEJEWSKI, dob: 12/27/56
Defendant(s).
AMENDED INFORMATION

i, ROBERT S. FLANCHER, District Attorney for Racine County, State of Wisconsin, do hereby
nform the Court that in JUly, A.D., 1995, in the County of Miiwaukee, State of Wiscansin,
said defengantis) did:

COUNT 1: Knowingly, uniawfully gnd,feleniousiy obtain a prescription drug by fraud, as an
hapbitual offender, -

contrary to the form of the Statute, Section 450.11(7)Xa) and 939.62{(1 18}, 1n slich case made
and provided. and agamnst the peace and dignity of the state of Wiscaonasin,

COUNT 2: (ntentionally and uniawfully take and carry away the movable property of giden
Bodendorfer without the owners consent and with intent to deprive the owner permanentiy
of possession of such property, as an habitual offender,

contrary Lo the form of the statute, Sectign 243.20(11(a) and 932.62(1)(a), in such case nwuacia
and provided, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Wisconsin,

And. | do further inform the Court thart saig defendant was convicted of a felony offense, -
wit:
Obraining a Prescription Drug by Frand on 03/11/91, Case No. 2-019447;

Attempt to obtain a Prescription Drug by Willful Misrepresentation on 07/21/93,
Case No, 2-304272;

Thefc of a Controlted Substance on 04/04/91, Case No. 2-108252;

in the Milwaukee County Clrcuit Court, and that said convictlon is within five (5) years of the
dates of the above offenses excluding any time in custody, and Chat saig conviction remains
ot record and unreversed,

contrary to the form of the statute, section 939.62, in such case made ana provided ang
aqainst the peace and dignity of the State of Wisconsin.

[

AN , 1996.
- Robert S. Flancher, District Attorney

Racine County, Wisconsin
State Bar No. Q1015530

——mm—T———

patod at Racine, Wisconsinthis . dayof ' ' = s

P.0., ADDRESS:

Racine county District Attorney
Racine County Courthouse

730 Wisconsin Avenue

Racine, Wl 53403

a14/636-3172

inform.mar;120




STATE OF WISCONSIN

Circwit Court, Milwaukee County s SS.

I, GARY J BARCZAK. Clerk of the Circuit

Court, Director of Court Services. do hereby cerufy thatl have compared the foregoing copy X wnththe onginal

JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION IN COURT CASE NO. 2-306272;

STATE OF WISCONSIN VS JOHN CZERNIEJEWSKI. .

entered 1n the action therg\m gaﬁitled. that 1t 1s a correct transcript thereirom and of the whole thereof as the same remains of record
in my office SRRy

e Rk o
Sk,

r".
e e

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

the Seal of said Court, on January 200 1997

7 erk of the Circuit Court s
oy e 5 Criminal Division
2813 RS "W.w! ) u

EXHIBIT B




. WISCONSIN . CIRCUIT BRANCH #5%/ 0L IRV e . COUNTY

s State of Wisconsin, Plaintiff TYPE OF CONVICTION (Select One)
-vS- Sentence to Wisconsin State Prisons
_____ Sentence Withheld, Probation Ordered
g/ée

% i % z ’ », , Defendant ntence Imposed & Stayed, Probation Ordered

(222 723 (2 COURT CASE NUMBER =2 ~30b 22 ) 5—
The defendant entered plea(s) of: Guilty Not Guilty J No Contest
The[Z’ Court [ | Jury found t;e gefendam quifty of the following crime(s):

-

FELONY OR DATE(S)
cruzm) _ R oaTeD usCeuRANon G coumrte
g S QaTai? & LloaorpZord oS0 1/ /77 L -3-F

— 'H [T
IT IS ADJUDGED that the defendant is convictedon /) /=23 as found guiftyand: 1 1993: -
4
[ on is sentenced to prison for gét.‘giﬁ‘-“
%.;Fék
[ on Is sentenced to intensive sanctions for s O AURY
‘ ) \“_‘\-- .
E on /-D/-43 is sentenced to county EHOC for _b_ﬁg’ﬁ(ﬂaa
E on 7-Q/~-&3 is placed on probation for O')g/yﬂ/,b
CONDITIONS OF SENTENCE/PROBATION
Obligations: (Total amounts only) . Jail: To be incarcerated in the county jaillHOC for
F(chleudasjaﬂ - n $ /00. 200 sn .l
assassments, g assessmen ;V a_t 1
penally assessments) > idEadnanoy "%“-"
urt costs $ 0.0 . CO4— Confinement Order For Intensive Sanctions sentence

(Includes servics fees; witness lecs; restitition ¢z £¢, Wdagﬁ. , only - length of term:

surcharge; domestic abuse fees; subpoena fees;

A f'm’ W/"; Miscellaneous WﬁW —
n [3 . v
Restitution 7/70H" ¢ ) ynerctat Aoa L=

Other $ M% cé M'-”“-—?C
Mandatory victim/witness surcharge(s) fgga,/(/ MW OO

tslony counts $ _ . : :
misdemeanor / _counts $ 50.0o ﬁ/ N ALE22LACR ) nn )

iT IS ADJUDGED that ~— _ days sentence credit are due pursuant to0 s. 973,155 Wis. Stats. and shall be credited
if on probation and it is revoked.

IT IS ORDERED that the Sheriff shall deliver the defendar

into the custody of the Department located in the City of

NAME OF JUDGE 1y ANIEL L. KONKOL

Y THE C%T: .
e W

1z , - . ~CirartGewkdudge/ClarkDeputy Clerk
j -l A._‘{ [ s
DEFENSE ATTORN . -2 /13
) O heimen) Date Signed
DEPA ENT OF CORAECTIONS Wisconsin Statutes, Sections $39.50, 938.61, 972.13 & Chapter §73

DOC-20 (Rev. 02/82) JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND SENTENCE
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STATE OF WISCOMSIWN DO m-ﬂrﬂzﬁ%% MILWAUKEZ QU

STATR QF WISCONSIN, 91a1nc1:£i51 - - Page

CRINIRAL COMPLAINT
cR{ae Al qn viauhriominy

va Attempt to QObtatn a Pregceiptior
. Wi 1 Mlsrepragantatl!.
JO8N . CYBANIRJEWSKE 122756 Orug by Willfu epce
1234 S, 15th Place LTLETTRIAY O SRDTBARCRISY YIOLATED
Milwaukee, WI 93215 451117 1a) (3

Dafandant|s) CouPRAiNCEG DLTHEEY

~
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&

.
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THR ABQYE NAMED COQ?L&INING éITNESS BEING DULY SWORN SAYS THAT THR A3QY
NAMBD DEPENODANT(S! IN THE COUNTY DOP MILWAUKRKEBR, STATE OF WISCONSIH

On June 3, 1993, at 3333 8§, 27Tth Strest, City of Mllwaukae, J1d attempt
optatin possagalaon of'3a controlled gupatance, ta wit: Vicodan, B.5. 50
by willful migcepresentation, coatcacy to Wisconsta 3tatute gectlon
$90.11{7)11a){9).

Upon conviction of thig charge, the maximum pagsible penalty shall be a
fine of nat macre thaa 8500 or impcilgonment far nat @mgre than & moatig, «
nath,

Upen

Complainant states that he la a City of Milwaukee palice afflcer anad bas
this ceport upon the fallowing:

Complainant’ of an offlicial City of Hilwaukee Police Department
%ow City of Milwaukee Palice Qfficec Kenneth
Kmichtk, Whose reports complainant haa relied on in the past and found t
be truthful and reliable and haz bsen uged in the regular coucas of
businegs and the City of Milwaukee P0lice Department. 5Said repocts
ceflect that on June 4&, 1993. Bolice Officer Kenneth Kmichik was
dispatched to j{focqég Ant for a preascciption at Walgreens Drug
Stote’.. 333 3 eet City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee County,

gln. Officer Knichik gpoke with the pharmacist, Cheryl A. Peters,
who 13 employed by the Walgreans Drug Stace, locatag at 3333 §. 27th
Etreet, City ana County of Milwaukee, State aof Wigcensin, who st&ted tha:
on,June 3, 1993, at approximately 3:1% p.m., a pecsan identified himself
ag Jaohn Czernfelewski pregen®ed a prescription for "Vicodan" B.S5. #$8% to
be filled. Fetera waa Buj .}gus abaut the way that the presgcription wa:
writteh andéﬁald Johy Ce §f‘ weki that the prescription could nat be
fille&;gnttl the aart day

L
fomplalnant further stateg that a review of the reports revealed that an
June 4, 1993, another pharmaciat from the Walgreens Drug Stoce contactsd
Dr. Krishna 8. Nen!, who was the dactar’'s prfeacription and wag informed
that no prescciptian was fillad gut foc Jahn Czernlejewskl for "Vicadan®
and a note wag attached to the prescripticn that the police should be

N
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* CIRCUIT COURT
STATE QFf WISCQNSIN o CRIMINAL DIVISION MILWAUJUKERE TOUN
STATE QF WISCONSIN, Elatntiffial - fage 2
CRIMINAL COMPLATINT
Vs garag s} o tlt{;lﬂE'llla )
At\:eﬂ‘p,t't.c btain a Preacripiion
jeld §. 15th Place STATAIRIS] ur GEDITANCE(OE VIUGATED
Hilwaukee, WI 33218 $5@.11(7){a)(9:

Defendanc(a] CONNLACHLES NitRERS

R SARE BURARE 9 3@ 69;’72-‘

calied Lf anyone attempt® ta piek up the prescciption.

Furthec, roeports alga lndicate that Officer Kmichik aspske wlth Cacaol
Czarntejewaki, the sister of Jehn Czerniejewski, wha wasa centactad tao pt
us the prescription &t Walgreeng that he dropped off the previsus day.

Complatnant further states that he spoked with John C2erniejewsakt and
defendant stated that he did drop ¢ff & preacription for Vicadan at
Waljreens 6/3/93 but he worke with Oc. Neni at the haozpttal ana deoctar Hhe
on numecous nccagiong filled cut part of the preacription and tet him fi.
qut the cest. Defendant stated that there may pe a problem with the ‘
prescription but he wag told that 1t cgould not pbe £1illed unttl the next
day and he already contacted Do, Hen! about Lt and that the ocfficer wWas
frae to contact Neni and check that tha docteor hag predcribed Yicodan in
nhe pagt.

Fucrther, reports indicace that Dr. Kriahna Neni was contacted by Officer
Kmitchitk and stated that he had prescribed Vicodan for Czecrnieiewskl 180 T!
past and the lagt time he could remember prescriding it wag apnqgut two of
two and & half weeks ago. OQfficer Kmichik informed Dc. Nent that the dat
agn the prescription waa 5/268/93 and Dr., Neni stated he would have viasw th
presceiption. O¢, Meni latec, on June 5, 1993, reviswed the prescriptior
“amd—sttti??ge”GTG‘ﬁot f111 anything out on the prescriptian and that the
dignature 18 noet higm.

Fiirther, reports also ladicate that Officer Kmichik cantacted Carolyn
Patacaon, and a photae array wag shawn and ghe itdentified the defendant
John Czecrniejewgk! as the pergon whe handed her the farged prescription.

" —————

*e**RND QF CQMUPLALNT**~»

SUBSCRIBRD AND SWORN TO REFORRE MR
AND APPROVED POR FCLLING July 21, 19913,

éZwué&qugzz A g
B8PUTF/ASST. DIFTRICT ATTORNEY COH@§;£HING WITNEEH

-- MIBDEAMBANOSR COMPLALINT --

CBULR:ch




STATE OF WISCONSIN Ss
, Circuit Court, Milwaukee County s I, GARY J BARCZAK. Clerk of the Cireunt

Court. Director of Court Services. do hereby cerufy thatl have compared the foregoing copy X _wath the oniginal

JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION IN COURT CASE NO. 2-106252;
STATE OF WISCONSIN VS JOHN CZERNIEJEWSKI.

entered In the action m‘g&ﬁmﬁged. that 1t 15 a correct transeript therefrom and of the whole thereof as the same remains of record

i 3
VALK E

in my office. I

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

the Seal of sadg ourt, on

any G

erk of the Circuit Court
Criminal Division

2813 RS u

{Mgtnth, Day. Year)

EXHIBIT C
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JUTAMENT OF CONVICTION
. State of Wisconsin, P.. tiff Senten. .o Wisconsin State Prisons

R ; -vs- Sentence Withheld, Probation Ordered
#ﬁé,‘_. . , Defendant EKSentence Imposed & Stayed, Probation Ordered

< /g. D';m & I COURT CASE NUMBER - SPLPS g
The defen t entered plea(s) of: Guilty Not Guilty , No Contest '
The Court Jury found the defendant guilty of the following crime(s):

FELONY OR DATE(S)
WIS STATUTE(S) MISDEMEANOR

cmuE(S) VIOLATED (FORM)

773 240, r/ " S0/ 7
T 243 20(3)&/ Fil_
/77 4‘7‘4”"‘) 1281991 34

GARY J. BAR
, ‘LER CZrK
The defendant is convicted on = day of ___(Jtgte 19 .
The defendant is sentenced on < & day of //W 19 _Z/
DJUDGED that the defendant is conviciez found guilty, and: g ; / .\\..\'.oa«\\\‘';\\-@-’anl
is sentenced to the Wis. prison for 2 J“-"? _
<2 . is placed on probation for < 1 c}/ X
is to be incarcerated in the C umy F & e b N, L %,
7 period of /I /m Yol ZA EST R OB \‘/‘;-.g;
and ol O
LA A3 fE
, bz, SLAL S
is to pay: N :0 °‘-~=.,n ~

attomey fees of ........... - M
restitution of .......coeeuun. W%
TOTAL $
ﬁ is to pay mandatory victim/witness surcharge(s):
] felony counts ......upun $ : 6 - 4O MJ
misdemeanor counts....£oe.... ,
TOTAL $ (3 Z

g is granted work/skady release privileges. < d .

, LA
g other: 4/ ; 1 (52

ITIS ADJUDGED that
if on probation and it is revoked.

days sentence credit are due pursuant to s. 973.155 Wis. Stats. and shall be credited

IT IS ORDERED that the Sheriff shall deliver the defendant into the custody of the Department located in the City of

NAME/OF JUDGE BY COURT:
DI /ﬂi A- vﬁ.“” p %
‘, ATTORD ” W é p? £~ ?} udge/Cled/Deputy

Date Sighed

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS Wisconsin Statutes, Sections 939 50, 939.51, 972.13 & Chapter 973
DOC-20 (Rev. 07/90) JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND SENTENCE
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STATF OF WISCONSIN CRIMINAL DIVISION MITLWAUKEE COUNT
STATF OF WISCONSIN, Plaintiff CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

VSs. CRIME OUR VIOLATTON:

John J. Czerniejewski] 12/27/56 Theft of a Controlled Subscance
03¢ South 1Y Place (Morphine)

Milwaukee, W1 53215
STATUTE OUR_GRDINANCE VIOLATED:

943,20(L)Y(a) and 943.,20(13)Y(¢a)
COMPLAINING WITNFESS:

;;§;u9,<5bézhanwuu

, Pefendanct. CASE NUMBER: 77_// /.35 2

THE ABOVE NAMED COMPLAINING WITNESS BEING DULY SWORN SAYS THAT THE ABOUVE
NAMED DEFENDANT(S) IN THE COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE, STATE OF WISCONSIN,

en Mareh 21, 1991, at 3777 South 18 Street, Milwaukee, Wilisgsconsin, d1id
inctentlonally take and carry away movable praperty of Anthony Hubert
without the consent of said person and with intent to deprive the owner
permanently of possession of such property, contrary to Wisconsin Statute
section 943.20(1)(a) and 943.20(3)(Ca).

tipon conviction of this charge, a Class A misdemeanor, the maximum possib
penalety i1s a fine of not more than $10,000 or impriscnment for not more
than 9 months ar hoth.

Complalnant states that he is a City of Milwaukee police officer. He bas
this complaint upon information and belief,

Ffouplainant states that he has reviewed a raeport prepavred by Detacclve
Thomas Casper of the Cicy of Milwaukee Police Dapartment, Complainant:
believes this report to be truthful and reliable as it was prepared (o frh
ordinary course of the City of Milwaukee Police Department’: husiness.
Detertive Casper reports that he spoke ro Rosc Hubert. Ms. Hubert st.ated
that she {s marvried to Anthony Hubert. She further states that she is
responaible for providiug her husband, Anthony Hubert, with moarphipe
bevause he 12 a terminally 411 cancer pacienc. She further fadicated tha
w“he obtains prescriptions for this morphine from her hushand's doctor gnd
fras them filled at the Langer Pharmacy tn the Cley of “{lwaubkoew., She
lurther srtated to Detectlive Casper that she and Lee hushand, snthosnr,
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PAGEL 2 RE: JOUHN J. CZURNIRJEWSKT
nog 12/727/5%

reside at the above address in the City and County of Milwaukee, State of
Wiscansin.

She further stated to Detective Casper that she knaws the ahore namad
delendavr, She stated that the above named defendant 1s a resplratory
therapi{stc who monitors her hushand's oxygen supply on a scheduled hasis,

Mx. Huberet further reports that om March [8, 1991, she ovbtalined a
prescripeion from bher lLusband's decter, Dr. llanson, for morphine, an opiac
whicl s a Schedule (1l controlled substance, Ms. Hubert states that she
had the prescriprion filled at the Langer rharmacy which is located o the
Clcy vl Milwaukee. She was provided a prescription for 100N tablets of
morphine with the directions that the morphine be taken four tlmes per day
She rurther states that on Mareh 21, 1991, at 9:30 a.m., she provided her
husband with a morphine tablet. She stated at that time she ohserved that
the morphine vial was filled and she removed one of the morphine tablets
from the top ol the vial. Later that evenlag, Ms. Hubert srat.od that she
provided her husband with a morphine tablet and noted tlat Che vial was
almoet empty. She poured out the remaining tablets and recovered rhe eigt
rablers rhac were remaining. She iadicsted that based upopu the
ptescriptivn recommended by the doetor, there should have heen 81 ctablets
teflt [n che vial,

M. Hubert further stated that she spoke to her husbaad, Tony, who denled
taking any drugs other than that whichk she (Rose) had provided to him. Sh
turther stated thaet the only person in her lLhouse on that Jdav was the
letfendant. She srates that at approximactely 1:00 p,m, on the above date,
the defendant came to her house unexpectedly with bags of wmedical supplies
She further states thae the defendant placed a bag um the kfitchen counter
text to the place where Ms. Huberct keeps her morphine tablecs. The
defendane stated to Ms., Hubert at that time that thae family docter, Dr.
Cary Kuhl, contacted the defendant and {adicaced that the defendant should
go to the Hubert household and walk with Anthony so that he could measure
Anthony's oexygen count, She further states that at one point tu tlme sha
obnerved the defendant enter the kitchen area and that the dafendanc was
alane 1in the kitchen area for a short period of time. She further
Indicated to Detective Casper that the defendant proevided her with no
receipt for the visit., She indicated that 1f the defenduant’'s visir was
seheduled by the defendant's employer, a receipt would beo provided,

Mo, Hubert furcther tuld Decective Caspar that on March 22, l4yl, she

vanracted Dy, Kuthl., Dr, Kuhl scated to her that he never hwd any contact
with rhe dafendant and told the defendaant tw get Tonv up and lLave him walk
N, Kuhl rurrher rold Ms, Hubert that he dld not know the theraplst, that
he bad rever talked to the therapist, snd never recommended rhaot this he
dane,
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"AGE 3 RE: JOHN J. CZERNIFKJEWSKI
DOB 12/27/56

Mg, Huhert further indicactes that no one other thamn she, ter husband, or
the delendant were present in the premises on March 21, l¥9l, She furche
reports that it was only after the defendant’'s visdit zhat she noticed the
pills missing. She further states that neither she nor anybody else gave
purmission to the defendant to take and carry away these pills.

kkxk END UF COMPLAINT *%x%*x

SUBSCRTIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME
AN} ATPPROVED FOOR FILINC j 9,;‘/

(At f T o A

ASSTSTANT DI‘S:LR’T/ ATTORNEY COMPLAINTNG WITNESS

DLATOUmD -

—— MISDEMEANOR COMPT.ATNT -—-

FILED

CRIMINAL DIVISION

MAY Q 2 1991

GARY J. BARCZAK
CLERK OF COURTS




I, GARY J BARCZAK, Clerk of the Circuit

STATE OF WISCONSIN S8
C'u-cu;rc Court, Milwaukee County S ’

Court, Director of Court Services. do hereby certify that [ have compared the foregoing copy _X___ with the oniginal

"

JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION IN COURT CASE NO. 2-019647;
STATE OF WISCONSIN VS JOHN CZERNIEJEWSKI:

g&{uj d, that 1t 15 a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole thereof as the same remains of record
e PSEEIEY S,

entered in the action th
S
IN TESTIMONY WHERECF, [ have hereunto set my hand and affixed

in my office. B
- f\_ Lt vl S

b qh%*ﬁg%h
the Seal of saidfourt, on

oy

Cnminal Division

., 3
& ja;
VL wuf MAM,)
J ye:k of the Circuit Court u

2813 AR5

EXHIBIT D
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WISCONSIM . CIRCUM AAANCH ¥ 39 Milwaukee _counTy
- JUC AENT OF CONVICTION !
2 e . State of Wisconsin, Planwff Sentence 10 Wisconsin Stale Pnsons
' i -vs- x | Sentence Withhseld, Probation Ordered
JOHN J. CZERNIEJEWSKI , Defendant Sentence Imposed & Stayed, Probation Ordered
12-27-56 _
Datanciant's Osle of Birth COURT CASE NUIMRER 2-019647
The defendant entered pisa(s) of: Guilty ‘_ Not Guilty LJ No Contast
found the defendant guiity of the following crime(s):
The Court D Jury foun nt guilty 4d (s) FELONY OR DATE(S)
WIS STATUTE(S) MISDEMEANOR CLASS CRIME
CRIME(S) VIOLATED {F OR M) (A-E) COMMITED
OBTAINING A PRESCREPTION 450.11(7) (a) M 12-4-90
DRUG BY FRAUD
The defendant is convicted on llth dayoi __Mar 1991
The defendant is sentenced on 11th  dayof __Mar 1991
{T 1S ADJUDGED that the defendant is convicted as found guilly, and:
is senienced to the Wisypisaxin _llouse _of Correction for '
X is placed on probationfor __One (1) Year. ,
X1 istopay:
fing of .veveeevrrreerseininans §
attornay fees of ...........
court costs of wceevienn 30.00
rostitution of ...
TOTAL §
E is to pay mandatory victim/wilness surcharge(s).
falony counts ............ $
misdemeanor___1 counts.............
TOTAL $ &
(:] is to be incarcerated in the!OMRANSN House of Correction o < iy 4._': 4
for a peind Lo | OO H!M”“JAL €4
m 38 ; Pivisigy
MR 1.
. L 99/
D is granted work/study release privileges. 3 8

GARy
L_X] other: peft to continue any drug & alcohol treatment : '“Eﬁ'ﬁ(ﬁ;‘éo v

Ug
IT!S ADJUDGED that none days sentencs credit are due pursuant to s. 973.155 Wis. Stats. and shall'be credited
it on probation and it is revoked.

IT 1S ORDERED that the Sheriff shall deliver the defendant into the custody of the Departiment located in the City of
Milwaukee, Wiscousiu. .

NAME OF JUDGE

JCFFREY A. WACHNER

PLAINTIFFS ATTORNEY

L. MICHAEL MC CANN (WH)

DEFENSE ATTORNEY
MICHAEL CHERNIN

CWjﬁémJ MM

/1 /5
4 7t

Wisconsin Statutes, Sactions 939 50, 939 51, 972.13 & Chagtar 873
JUDAMENT OF CONVICTION ANO SENTENCE

Date Signed

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
DCC-20 (Rev. 01/90)
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STATE OF WISCONSINg o R INAL COMPLAINT

Czerniejewski, John Joseph 122756| Qbtaining a Prescription
3034 S. 15th Place

i i i Drug by Fraud
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 5 OTATED

450.11(7) {=a)

" COMPLAINING WITNESS

&Eas§algx, Devan P.
Delardanta) EELI)IE?(;ff;;7

THE ABOVE NAMED COMPLAINING WITNESS BEING DULY SWORN SAYS THAT THE ABOVE
NAMED DEFENDANT(S) IN THE COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE, STATE OF WISCONSIN

On December 4, 1990 at 2400 S. 90th Street, in the City of West Allis,
County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin, d4id obtain a prescription drug, te
wit: Tussionex, by fraud, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes section

450.11(7) (a).

Upon conviction of this offense, the maximum possible penalty is a fine of
not more than $500 or imprisonment for not more than 6 months, or both.

Complainant states that he is a detective for the City of West Allis Police
Uepartment and that he makes this complaint upon the following:

Upon a statement of Richard Kozlosgky, an adult citizen, Kozlosky stated
that he is a pharmacist employed by Richard's Pharmacy which is located at
2400 8., 90th Street, in the City of West Allils, Wisconsin. Kozlosky stated
that on Tuesday, Decembex 4, 1990, he received a call requesting a refill
for a prescription for a patient named Sneto Radsenovich. Kozlosky stated
that Radsenovich was a long time customer at his pharmacy and that the
prescription requested was for Tussionex Pennkinetic Extended Release
Suspension, which is Schedule II Narcotic medication containing Hydrocodone
controlled by section 161.16(2) (a) (7) of the Wisconsin Statutes. FKozlosky
stated that said statutes require a prescription prior to dispensing said
nedication. Kozlosky stated that a short time later a man, whom he has
subsequently identified as the dafendant, came into the pharmacy and picked
up this prescription. Kozlosky stated that he later spocke to members of
the Radsenovich family who told him that they had not authorized the
jefendant to obtain this medication.

Complainant further bases this complaint upon a statement of Donna
Radsenovich. Radsenovich stated that she is Sneto Radsenovich's daughter
and that she knows the defendant to be a respiratory therapist who delivers
3xygen to her father's home and who had expressed interest and curiosity in
1er father's medication during several visits to the home. Donna
Radsenovich further stated that on several occasions the defendant had gone
30 far as to write down the names of the medication taken by her father.
Jonna Radsenovich stated that her father never received the medications

FHay =7
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;‘STATE. OF WISCONSIN CRIMINAL DIVISION MILWAUKEE COUNT

Page 2

STATE OF WISCONSINg ' s oA LNA L. COMPLAY KT

Zzerniejewski, John Joseph 122756| Qhtaiping = Prescription

3034 S. 15&h Place

Milwaukee, Wisconsin Dru% b% Fraud

450.11(7) (a)

[~ COMPLAINING WITRESS

‘_c%'%lny, Davan P.

that were procured by the defendant nor did she or anyone else from the
Radsenovich family authorize the defendant to obtain this medication or

represent himself to be authorized to do so.
ta** END OF COMPLAINT *#¥#

5UBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME
AND APPROVED FOR FILING December 22, 199%0
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STATE OF WISCONSIN
BEFORE THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF :
DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS AGAINST : t
: STIPULATION
JOHN J. CZERNIEJEWSKI, : 96 MED 401

RESPONDENT

It is hereby stipulated between John J. Czernigjewski, personally on his own behalf and
Steven M. Gloe, Attorney for the Department of Regulation and Licensing, Division of
Enforcement, as follows that:

1. This Stipulation is entered into as a result of a pending investigation of
Mr. Czerniejewski’s licensure by the Division of Enforcement (96 MED 401). Mr. Czerniejewski
consents to the resolution of this investigation by stipulation and without the issuance of a formal
complaint.

2. Mr. Czerniejewski understands that by the signing of this Stipulation he voluntarily
and knowingly waives his rights, including: the right to a hearing on the allegations against him,
at which time the state has the burden of proving those allegations by a preponderance of the
évidence; the right to confront and cross-examine the witnesses against him; the right to call
witnesses on his behalf and to compel their attendance by subpoena; the right to testify himself;
the right to file objections to any proposed decision and to present briefs or oral arguments to the
officials who are to render the final decision; the right to petition for rehearing; and all other
applicable rights afforded to him under the United States Constitution, the Americans with
Disabilities Act of 1990, the Wisconsin Constitution, the Wisconsin Statutes, and the Wisconsin
Administrative Code.

3. Mr. Czerniejewski is aware of his right to seek legal representation and has been
provided an opportunity to obtain legal advice prior to signing this stipulation.

4, Mr. Czemiejewski agrees to the adoption of the attached Final Decision and Order
by the Medical Examining Board. The parties to the Stipulation consent to the entry of the
attached Final Decision and Order without further notice, pleading, appearance or consent of the
parties. Respondent waives all rights to any appeal of the Board's order, if adopted in the form as
attached.

5. If the terms of this Stipulation are not acceptable to the Board, the parties shall not
be bound by the contents of this Stipulation, and the matter shall be returned to the Division of
Enforcement for further proceedings. In the event that this Stipulation is not accepted by the
Board, the parties agree not to contend that the Board has been prejudiced or biased in ary manner%-
by the consideration of this attempted resolution.







6. Attached to this Stipulation is the certificate and current licensure card of John J.
Czerniejewski. If the Board accepts the Stipulation, Mr. Czerniejewski's license shall be reissued
only in accordance with the terms of the attached Final Decision and Order. If the Board does not
accept this Stipulation, the credentials of Mr. Czemiejewski shall be returned to his with a notice
of the Board's decision not to accept the Stipulation.

7. The parties to this stipulation agree that member of the Board assigned to this case as an
advisor and the attorney for the Division of Enforcement may appear before the final decision
maker in these proceedings for the purposes of speaking in support of this agreement and
answering questions that the final decision maker may have in connection with his or her
deliberations on the stipulation.

8. The Division of Enforcement joins Mr. Czerniejewski in recommending the
Medical Examining Board adopt this Stipulation and issue the attached Final Decision and Order.

%L.g ’«v ) 51"///77:{1

J. Czerfligje Date )
%'um {%ﬁ_ /s /g 7
Steven M. (Jloe Attorney Date '/ [/

Division of Enfo ment




STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING
BEFORE THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

In the Matter of the Discipli-nary Proceedings Against

John J. Czemiejewski, AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

Respondent.

o
- —

STATE OF WISCONSIN )

)
COUNTY OF DANE )

I, Kate Rotenberg, having been duly sworn on oath, state the following to be true and
correct based on my personal knowledge:

1. I am employed by the Wisconsin Department of Regulation and Licensing.

2. On April 24, 1997, 1 served the Final Decision and Order dated April 23, 1997
upon the Respondent John J. Czerniejewski by enclosing a true and accurate copy of the
above-described document in an envelope properly stamped and addressed to the above-named
Respondent and placing the envelope in the State of Wisconsin mail system to be mailed by the
United States Post Office by certified mail. The certified mail receipt number on the envelope is
P 201374 182.

3. The address used for mailing the Decision is the address that appears in the
records of the Department as the Respondent’s last-known address and is:

John J. Czerniejewski
Oak Hill Correctional Institution
P.O. Box 238

Oregon WI 53575-0238 Kﬂf
7

Kate Rotenbérg
Department of Regulation and Licensing
Office of Legal Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 29 dayof Apok 1997,

T Nl
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent.
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NOTICE OF APPEAL INFORMATION

Notice Of Rights For Rehearing Or Judiciai Review. The Times Allowed For
Each. And The identification Of The Party To Be Named As Respondent.

Serve Petition for Rehearing or judicial Review on:

STATE OF WISCONSIN MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD
1400 East Washington Avenue
P.O. Box 8935
Madison. WT 53708.

The Date of Mailing this Decision is:

April 24, 1997

1. REHEARING

Any person aggrieved by this order may file a written petition for rehearing within
20 days after service of this order, as provided in sec. 227.49 of the Wisconsin Statutes, a
copy of which is reprinted on side two of this sheet. The 20 day period commences the
day of personal service or mailing of this decision. (The date of mailing this decision is
shown above.)

A pettion for rchearing shouid name as respondent and be filed with the party
identified in the box above.

A petition for rehearing is not a prerequisite for appeai or review.

2. JUDICIAL REVIEW.

Any person aggricved by this decision may petition for judicial review as specified
in sec. 227.53, Wisconsin Statutes a copy of which is reprinted on side two of this sheet.
By law. a petition for review must be filed in circuit courr and should name as the
respondent the party listed in the box above. A copy of the petition for judicial review
shouid be served upon the party listed in the box above.

A pettion must be filed within 30 days after service of this decision if there is no
petition for rehearing, or within 30 days after service of the order finaily disposing of a
petition for rehearing, or within 30 days after the final disposition by operation of law of
any petition for rehearing,

The 30-day period for serving and filing a petition commences on the day after
personal service or mailing of the decision by the agency, or the day after the finat
disposition by operation of the iaw of any petition for rehearing. (The date of mailing this
decision is shown above.)
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